Promotional Jackpot means the cash jackpot prize to be awarded in this promotion.  

• There are five values of Promotional Jackpots in this promotion, as outlined in the table below.  

• There will be twenty-one (21) Promotional Jackpots awarded each day. 

• There are a total of two hundred and ninety-four (294) Promotional Jackpots available to be won.  

Daily Quantities of Promotional Jackpots  

Quantity Daily Prize Total Daily 

Mega Drops 
1 $2,500.00    $ 2,500.00  
1 $1,500.00   $1,500.00  
2 $ 500.00    $1,000.00  

Mini Drops 
5 $ 200.00   $ 1,000.00

[...]

The MEGA VAULT Widget displays the remaining number of Promotional Jackpots in real 
time. Once all jackpots for that day have been awarded, the Widget will be disabled and will 
not appear in Eligible Games until the next day’s Promotion Period begins. 

2.  
3. There are a total of two hundred and ninety-four (294) Promotional Jackpots available to be won, with 

a total value of $100,800.  

4. The odds of winning a Promotional Jackpot depends on the number of Eligible Participants who are 

participating during each day.  

5. Once a player has won a Promotional Jackpot, the cash prize will be credited to the player’s PlayNow